News release



M&G invests €41.7 million in Dutch residential deal to develop 206 apartments

London, 4 December 2023 – M&G Real Estate, part of M&G's €86 billion¹ private markets' business, has made a forward funding commitment to a €41.7 million built-to-rent scheme in Leiden, an academic and entrepreneurial hub in the Netherlands. The deal is on behalf of the M&G European Living Property Fund - launched in January this year - and marks the fund's first investment in the Netherlands.

The scheme, known as "MORE5", will consist of 206 multi-family apartments and 178 square meters of commercial space. Out of the total housing units, 184 will provide affordable rents, with 150 of them designated to university staff. Close to the city centre, the development will be located in Leiden's Bioscience Park, the largest pharmaceutical Life Sciences cluster in the Netherlands, home to 150 life science related companies, university faculties, labs and research institutes and Leiden's University Hospital.

The scheme will be equipped with a thermal energy storage system, served by 240 solar panels providing heating and cooling, and will offer 527 bike parking spaces. With expected completion in the last quarter of 2025, MORE5 is targeting a minimum GPR (Dutch sustainability score) score of \geq 7.5 and aims at achieving the BREEAM-in use Very Good or better certificate one year after completion, and all units will benefit from energy labels A, A+ and A++.

Laurien van Wieringen, Head of Real Estate Investment and Asset Management at M&G Real Estate in the Netherlands, added: "In the last decade, Leiden has experienced a close to 5% growth in population, resulting in shortage of around 10,000 homes. This project will contribute in a small way to alleviate the area's housing undersupply, providing high-quality living solutions mainly targeting PhD students, researchers, guest lecturers, and other university staff."

Marcus Eilers, Head of European Residential at M&G Real Estate, said: "We are very pleased to add this high quality development as our sixth investment to our Pan European portfolio, gaining access to such a prime residential market as the Randstad area, and to continue looking to deliver attractive, risk adjusted returns to institutional investors in the strategy."

M&G Real Estate is one of the world's largest property investors with €36 billion³ of assets under management covering real estate equity and debt strategies. In Europe, M&G Real Estate has offices in Amsterdam, Frankfurt, Luxembourg, Madrid, Milan, Paris, and Stockholm.

-ENDS-

^{1, 3} As end of June 2023

² Source: M&G Real Estate based on CBS (2023)

If you require any further information, please contact:

Eva Martin, Corporate Communications +34 636 499 352 eva.martin@mandg.com **Marta Giovinazzo**, Corporate Communications +39 3409970454 marta.giovinazzo@mandg.com

Notes to editors:

About M&G Investments

M&G Investments is part of M&G plc, a savings and investment business which was formed in 2017 through the merger of Prudential plc's UK and Europe savings and insurance operation and M&G, its wholly owned international investment manager. M&G plc listed as an independent company on the London Stock Exchange in October 2019 and has €387.8bn billion of assets under management (as at 31 June 2023). M&G plc has over 5 million customers in the UK, Europe, the Americas and Asia, including individual savers and investors, life insurance policy holders and pension scheme members.

For nearly nine decades M&G Investments has been helping its customers to prosper by putting investments to work, which in turn creates jobs, homes and vital infrastructure in the real economy. Its investment solutions span equities, fixed income, multi asset, cash, private debt, infrastructure and real estate.

M&G recognises the importance of responsible investing and is a signatory to the United Nations Principles for Responsible Investment (UNPRI) and is a member of the Climate Bonds Initiative Partners Programme.

M&G plc has committed to achieve net zero carbon emissions on its total book of assets under management and administration by 2050 and committed to reduce operational carbon emissions as a corporate entity to net zero by 2030.

For more information, please visit: www.mandg.com

This information is intended for journalists and media professionals only. It should not be relied upon by private investors or advisers.

This press release reflects the authors' present opinions reflecting current market conditions; are subject to change without notice; and involve a number of assumptions which may not prove valid. It has been written for informational purposes only and should not be considered as investment advice or as a recommendation of any particular security, strategy or investment product. Past performance is not a guide to future performance.

The services and products herein are available only to investment professionals and are not available to individual investors, who should not rely on this communication. Information given in this document has been obtained from, or based upon, sources believed by us to be reliable and accurate although M&G does not accept liability for the accuracy of the contents.

Distribution in the European Economic Area:

In relation to each member state of the EEA (each a "Relevant State") under the Alternative Investment Fund Managers Directive (Directive (2011/61/EU)) (the "AIFMD") forms part of local law of the Relevant State, this document may only be distributed and units/interests may only be offered or placed in a Relevant State to the extent that: (1) the Fund is permitted to be marketed to professional investors in the Relevant State in accordance with AIFMD (as implemented into the local law/regulation/as it forms part of local law of the Relevant State); or (2) this document may otherwise be lawfully distributed and the units/interests may otherwise be lawfully offered or placed in that Relevant State (including at the initiative of the investor).

Distribution in the UK:

This document may only be distributed and units/interests may only be offered or placed in the United Kingdom ("UK") to the extent that: (1) the fund is permitted to be marketed to professional investors in the UK in accordance with the Alternative Investment Fund Managers Regulations 2013 AIFMD (as amended the "AIFMR"); or (2) this document may otherwise be lawfully distributed and the units/interests may otherwise be lawfully offered or placed in the UK (including at the initiative of the investor). For the purposes of AIFMD, M&G Luxembourg S.A. acts as Alternative Investment Fund Manager of any fund(s) cited in this document and is not authorised or regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

In the UK, issued by M&G Investment Management Limited (unless stated otherwise), registered in England and Wales under number 936683, registered office 10 Fenchurch Avenue, London EC3M 5AG. M&G Investment Management Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. The registered office is 10 Fenchurch Avenue, London EC3M 5AG. M&G Real Estate Limited is registered in England and Wales under number 3852763 and is not authorised or regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. M&G Real Estate Limited

forms part of the M&G Group of companies. Elsewhere, issued by M&G Luxembourg S.A. (Registered office: 16, boulevard Royal, L-2449, Luxembourg.)